## HB0231/759236/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## <u>AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 231</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Alteration" and substitute "<u>Alterations</u>"; in line 7, after "workers;" insert "<u>increasing the number of years within which a disabled law</u> <u>enforcement officer or rescue worker or the surviving spouse or certain cohabitants of a fallen law enforcement officer or rescue worker must have acquired certain residential property in order to qualify for a certain property tax credit against the county or <u>municipal corporation property tax imposed on the property</u>;"; and strike beginning with "real" in line 9 down through "workers" in line 11 and substitute "<u>property in the State</u>".</u>

On page 3, in lines 17 and 19, in each instance, strike "2" and substitute "<u>10</u>"; and in line 38, strike "and".

## On page 4, in line 1, after "(2)" insert "<u>ANY ADDITIONAL LIMITATION TO THE</u> <u>NUMBER OF YEARS THE DWELLING WAS ACQUIRED WITHIN THE DATE OF BEING</u> <u>ADJUDGED TO BE DISABLED OR OF DEATH; AND</u>

<u>(3)</u>".